BID TABULATION FOR ALL BIDS RECEIVED AT THE MACON WATER AUTHORITY ON THURSDAY, April 6, 2023 PROJECT: M0175.054 SR87 at Bass Rd Roundablout PI 0015692



BIDDERS:

Pyles Plumbing 835 Hillcrest Industrial Blvd Macon, GA 31204

CEG FILE: M0175.054

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
TIEM NO.			Sediment Control	ONTTRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1a.	20	FA FA	Hay Bale Check Dam	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000,00
			Hay bate check balli		, ,
1b.	1200	LF	Type 'S' Silt Fence	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
1c.	1	LS	Temporary & Permanent Grassing Including Mulching	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
			on - Pipe Furnished by MWA		
2a.	6	EA	Connect to Existing Water Main	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2b.	136	LF	Install 6-Inch Class 350 Ductile Iron Water	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,536.00
			Main	•	
2c.	1684	LF	Install 8-Inch Class 350 Ductile Iron Water	\$ 24.00	\$ 40,416.00
			Main	•	
2d.	140	LE	Install 8-Inch Class 350 Restrained Joing Ductile	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00
20.		_	Iron Water Main with Spacers in 16-Inch Steel	,	,,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
			Casing - Restrained Joint Gaskets Furnished by		
2e.	10	CY	Trench Rock Excavation and Backfill	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
ze.	10	Ci	THEIRIT ROCK EXCAVACION and Dacking	3 230.00	3 2,300.00
Furnish and Install Ducti	le Iron Fi	ttings			
			actureres published weights. Weight does not		
include weights of acces	sory pack	cs, gaslets	, or restrained joint fittings.		
3a	1710	lbs	Ductile Iron MJ Fittings	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,680.00
54	.,	103	bucke non his ricengs	0.00	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Installat	tion of V	alves & I	Boxes - Valves furnished by MWA		
4a	5	EA	Install 6" Gate Valve w/ Box	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4b	7	EA	Install 8" Gate Valve w/ Box	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00
Fire Hyd	rant Inst		- Fire Hydrants furnished by MWA		
5a	2	EA	Install City of Macon Standard Fire Hydrant	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
			with Necessary Extensions to Grade		
			all Jack and Bore Casings		
6a	140	LF	Furnish and Install Jack and Bore Method 16"	\$ 240.00	\$ 33,600.00
			Steel Casing (0.250 WT.) for New Water Line Installation		
Furnish and Install Link Seal Casing Closures					
7a	2	EA	Furnish and Install One Set of Two Link Seal	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
			Casing Enclosures for 8-Inch Water Line in 16- Inch Steel Casing		
			ilicii steet casilig		
			ain Abandonment		
8a	16		Funish and Install Flowable Fill	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00
8b	150	LF	Remove Water Main - All Sizes	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
			Built Survey		
9a	1	LS	Furnish As-Built Survey of Completed Water	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
		l	Line		
		Testin	g/Disinfection		
10a	1	LS	Hydrostatic Testing and Disinfection	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Pavement Replacement - As Directed by MWA					
11a	10	SY	Gravel Driveway Remove and Replace	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
				*	· ·
11b	10	SY	Asphalt Driveway Remove and Replace	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
11c	10	SY	Concrete Driveway Remove and Replace	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
11d	10	SY	Class A Pacement Remove and Replace	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
		Wat	ter Services		
12a	20	LF	Furnish & Install 1" Water Service Line	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
12b	1	FA.	Water Service Connection - Short Side	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
120			ffic Control	2,000.00	2,000.00
13a	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
				3,200.00	2 3,200.00
**Additional Work if Ordered by the Engineer**					
Allowance					
14a	1	LS	Owner Allowance/Contingency	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
				.,	
			ESTIMATE		\$ 236,932.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate Bid Tabulation of all bids received on April 6, 2023.

Don L. Carter, P.E. #18064